

ARKANSAS SENATE
92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1662

REGARDING THE SALARIES OF PERSONNEL AND OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF VARIOUS DISTRICT
COURTS.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1662

Amend House Bill No. 1662 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete line 32, and substitute the following:

"nor more than ~~thirty-four thousand dollars (\$34,000)~~ forty-four thousand dollars (\$44,000),"

AND

Page 6, delete lines 1 and 2, and substitute the following:

"thousand five hundred dollars (\$14,500) nor more than ~~twenty-three thousand dollars (\$23,000)~~ twenty-eight thousand dollars (\$28,000)."

AND

Page 8, delete line 16, and substitute the following:

"more than ~~thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000)~~ forty-five thousand dollars (\$45,000)."

AND

Page 9, delete lines 15 through 19, and substitute the following:

"(35)(A) The Newton County District Court — ~~Jasper District Court~~ Judge shall receive an annual salary of not less than ~~sixteen thousand dollars (\$16,000)~~ nor more than ~~twenty-two thousand five hundred dollars (\$22,500)~~, and the Department district court clerk shall receive an annual salary of not less than ~~thirteen thousand dollars (\$13,000)~~ twenty-eight thousand six hundred dollars (\$28,600) nor more than ~~eighteen thousand dollars (\$18,000)~~ thirty-five thousand dollars (\$35,000)."

AND

Page 13, delete lines 23 through 27, and substitute the following:

"(54) — ~~The Newton County District Court Clerk shall receive an annual~~



~~salary of not less than fourteen thousand dollars (\$14,000) nor more than twenty-two thousand dollars (\$22,000), as determined by ordinance or resolution adopted by the Newton County Quorum Court,"~~

AND

Page 16, delete lines 4 through 9, and substitute the following:

"(66)(A) The Searcy County District Court – Marshall Department Clerk shall receive an annual salary of not less than ~~eighteen thousand five hundred dollars (\$18,500)~~ twenty-four thousand seven hundred twenty dollars (\$24,720) nor more than ~~twenty-two thousand dollars (\$22,000)~~ thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000), as determined by the Searcy County Quorum Court and the governing body of the City of Marshall by ordinances or resolutions adopted by the respective bodies."

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator A. Clark

BPG/NRH - 03-12-2019 10:43:59

BPG470

Secretary